MALACAÑANG

RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 14

ABOLISHING THE JOSE RIZAL NATIONAL CENTEN-NIAL COMMISSION AND CREATING A COMMIT-TEE TO CARRY OUT THE REMAINING ACTIVI-TIES OF THE COMMISSION

Pursuant to the powers vested in me by law, I, Diosdado Macapagal, President of the Philippines, do hereby abolish the Jose Rizal National Centennial Commission created by Executive Order No. 52, dated August 10, 1954, and create a committee to carry out the remaining activities of the Commission. The Commission shall be composed of the following:

The Secretary of Education	Chairman
The Director of Public Libraries	Member
The Director of the National Museum	Member

All the property, equipment, records, and the unexpended balance of the funds of the Commission shall be transferred to the Executive Office, the same to be spent for the remaining activities of the Commission.

This order shall take effect on July 1, 1962.

Done in the City of Manila, this 29th day of June, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-two.

DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

AMELITO R. MUTUC Executive Secretary

021355